TRADED, which takes a value of one if a loan is sold, and zero otherwise. We include first-trade loans

(i.e., sold loans) of traded borrowers, and pre-trade loans of traded borrowers (i.e., loans prior to the first

trading day of the same borrower which by definition are not sold) along with loans of non-traded borrowers

(i.e., those that never trade during the sample period). The dependent variable for the second step linear

regression is the two-day [-1,0] CAR, measured as a percentage. The inference variable in the second step

linear regression is SMALLER that takes a value of one if a borrower’s equity market capitalization is less

than $500 million, and zero otherwise. See the Appendix for a description of other independent variables

used in both panels of this table. In addition, the right panel includes an estimate of the inverse-mills

ratio LAMBDA from the first-step probit regression. The t ratios shown in parentheses are adjusted for

heteroskedasticity using White’s (1980) variance-covariance matrix and are corrected for clustering of firm

effects (a, b, and c stand for significance at the 1%, 5%, and 10% levels using a two-tailed test).

25

Dependent Variables: TRADED (first step)

and CAR[-1,0], % (second step)

Variable First Step Second Step

INTERCEPT -6.28 -14.36

(-24.16)a (-1.82)c

SMALLER 2.33

(1.86)c

LN (TOTAL ASSETS) 0.11 1.12

(3.89)a (2.24)b

OIBD -0.16 0.09

(-0.60) (2.28)b

TOBQ 0.04 -0.08

(2.60)a (-0.13)

LEVERAGE 0.13 2.33

(0.89) (0.92)

BETA -0.08 -0.60

(-1.40) (-0.61)

RUNUP -0.03 0.04

(-0.11) (1.21)

SDPE 7.46 0.78

(4.22)a (2.71)a

MATURITY 0.01 0.05

(5.54)a (2.14)b

SECURED 0.29 -4.52

(3.41)a (-3.02)a

NUMBER OF LENDERS -0.04

(-0.85)

AVERAGE QUOTES -0.14

(-0.32)

CREDIT SPREAD 0.00

(0.05)

NUMBER OF COVENANTS 0.17

(13.37)a

LN(LOAN SIZE) 0.34

(9.76)a

SYNDICATED LOAN 0.36

(2.50)b

LAMBDA 0.78

(0.72)

Year dummies yes

Pseudo R2 0.3234

Adjusted R2 0.1098

Observations 14,313 302

26

Table IA.XI

Loans Received by Borrowers (Controlling for Self-selection)

This table presents estimates from a linear regression analysis of the amount of loans received in millions

of dollars by borrowers. Borrowers are classified into two distinct borrower types: “Traded Borrowers”

that have had a loan available for trading for the first time during the sample period, and “Non-Traded

Borrowers” that never had any loans traded during the sample period. We sum the values of loans received

during a fiscal year from the Dealscan database for each of the traded and non-traded borrowers. Our sample